# **ACCESS** Application

## Do not complete this form unless you are opening an ACCESS Debit Account

Student Name
Perm #
Local Address
City/State/Zip
Local Phone Number
Permanent Address

City/State/Zip\_\_\_\_\_

Permanent Phone Number\_\_\_\_\_

Do not mail cash. Make check payable to UC REGENTS. Please allow 7 working days for mail-in deposits to be delivered.

□ \$200 □ \$500 □ \$1000 □ Other \$ \_\_\_\_\_ □ Cash □ Money Order □ Check# \_\_\_\_\_

I certify that I have read, understand and accept the Terms and Conditions of Use for the UCSB ACCESS Program. I also certify that I have been provided with a copy of the Terms and Conditions of Use.

Student Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Date

Return to:

ACCESS Card Services University Center P.O. Box 13407 Santa Barbara, CA 93107 (805) 893-7141

## access information

#### **ACCESS Photo Center**

University Center Main Level Monday - Friday 10:00 am - 4:00 pm **Summer**: M-F 10:00 am - 2:00 pm ACCESS Hotline: (805) 893-7141

### Terms and Conditions of Use

- Deposits to UCSB ACCESS may be made by cash, check or money order. Checks returned as uncollectible are subject to all check collection procedures of the UCen Cashier's Office including, but not limited to the prevailing service charge for insufficient funds and possible civil penalties.
- 2. Only one (1) UCSB ACCESS account and one (1) UCSB ACCESS card may be valid per person at any one time.
- 3. UCSB ACCESS accounts, cards, forms, records and transcripts of its use are property of UCSB. Use of the UCSB ACCESS account may be revoked at any time.
- 4. All sale transactions are debited from the customer's ACCESS account and the customer is responsible for observing the transaction debited at the point and time of sale and monitoring his/her own account balance.
- 5. The customer is responsible for immediately reporting lost or stolen cards in person to the UCen Cashier's Office. UCSB is not responsible for the use of any lost or stolen card until reported.
- 6. A replacement fee will be required for any damaged, lost or stolen card.
- 7. ACCESS is a prepaid purchase plan. Funds deposited to the account must be used within the ACCESS program. **NO CASH WITHDRAWALS AT ANY TIME.** Refunds

will be issued to the account holder by written request upon withdrawal or graduation from the University. No refunds will be issued for account balances less than \$10.

- 8. There will be a \$10 fee for misuse of ACCESS card.
- 9. Terms and conditions are subject to revisions, additions or deletions without notice at any time. June, 2012